The future use of Bell's Sports Centre, Perth: Summary report

This report was created on Thursday 23 January 2025 at 14:23 and includes 1981 responses.

The activity ran from 11/11/2024 to 17/01/2025.
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Question 1: How old are you?

Age

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 and over

Not Answered

o

551
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Option

Under 18
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 and over
Not Answered

Question 2:

Postcode

Total
23
70
260
551
482
353
242

What is your postcode?

There were 1981 responses to this part of the question.

Question 3:

How frequently do you use leisure facilities in Perth and Kinross?

Use of facilities

Option

Daily

Weekly
Monthly
Rarely

Never

Not Answered

Question 4: How important is it to you that Bell’'s Sports Centre continues to support public activities?

Importance

Daily

Monthly

Rarely

Never

Not Answered

o

Total
197
1029
304
403
48

0

Percent
1.16%
3.53%
13.12%
27.81%
24.33%
17.82%
12.22%
0.00%

1029
Percent
9.94%
51.94%
15.35%
20.34%
2.42%
0.00%

Neither important or unimportant .

Not important I
Not important at all I

Not Answered

1577
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Option Total Percent

Very important 1577 79.61%
Important 306 15.45%
Neither important or unimportant 55 2.78%
Not important 19 0.96%
Not important at all 24 1.21%
Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 5: One of the options under consideration for Bell's Sports Centre is converting it into an unheated event
space for indoor sports pitches (see artist's impression picture above). Do you agree with this proposal?

Pitches
-
Not Answered
0 1198

Option Total Percent
Yes 1198 60.47%

No 783 39.53%

Not Answered 0 0.00%

Question 6: If you answered 'No' please tell us what you suggested use/uses for Bell's Sports Centre are.

Text box

There were 843 responses to this part of the question.

Question 7: Which community amenities do you believe should be included in the future use of Bell's Sports
Centre? (select all that apply)

Amenities
Public restrooms

Changing places with associated
facilities

Meeting rooms
Café or food services

Other

Not Answered

O —

1794
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Option

Public restrooms

Changing places with associated facilities
Meeting rooms

Café or food services

Other

Not Answered
Question 8: If you answer 'Other’ please leave some details below.

Text box

There were 277 responses to this part of the question.

Total
1794
1774
693
1398
247

Percent
90.56%

89.55%

34.98%

70.57%

12.47%

0.40%

Question 9: Do you have any additional comments or suggestions regarding the future use of Bell’'s Sports

Centre? If so, please comment below.

Text box

There were 890 responses to this part of the question.
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